• You hired a new employee during the test year or gave your employees a raise.
• You received notice that your chemical expenses will be going up by a specified amount.
• You received a written notice from your landlord that your office rent will increase by a specified
amount.
• Your property tax is decreasing because the legislature passed a law that limits property taxes.

Some examples of increases that would generally not be allowed are:
• You are thinking about hiring an extra employee.
• You have heard that your rent might be increased in a couple of months.
• Projected inflation.

Page 10
17

Rate Filing Package
SCHEDULE II-1 PRODUCTION

UTILITY NAME Northtowti Acres Water Supply
SCHEDULES - CLASS C RATE/rARIFF CHANGE

lId -PRODUCTION
FOR TEST YEAR ENDED. 31-Dec-]9

It-1(a): WATER & SEWER PRODUCTION:
(COMPANIES WITH METERED RATE CUSTOMERS)

A B C= A+B D
Line (1,000 Gallons)· * . , Test K&M Adjusted Refeience
No Water Production. ~ ·~ Sewer Treatment ' Year Changes Test Year

1

Total watei pumped

2

Total Numbei of Gallons Tieated
(Pumped)
(Total Master Metet Reacting for the
year for the utility only )
Total Number of Gallons Treated by
Another Source (Purchased

20,753,000 00 Treatment) 20,753,000 00

PUCI Annual Repoit

PUCT Annual Report

20,753,000 00

3 Lmel +Lie 2
20,753,000 00 Total Number of Gallons Treated 20,753,000 00 20,753,000 00

4 PUC ]' Annual Report
19,248,000 00 Total Number of Gallons Billed 19,230,000 00 19,230,000 00

5
Total accounted for non-ievenue water*

6
1 otal unaccounted for watet 1,523,000 1,523,000 Lines 3 [ess 4 less 5

7
Peicentage 7 34% 7 34% Line 6 divided by Line 3

* Desci ibe the tracking technique for calculating line 5 and provide the records reflecting the calculation
Piovide all calculations and explanations for any diffeiences between the applicant's annual lepoit and the items requested on this schedule

Known and measurable calculations and explanations:

II-Hb) WATER PRODUCTION
(COMPANIES WITH UNMETERED (FLAT) RATE CUSTOMERS)

A B C=A+B D
Line Test K&M Adjusted Reference No Description Year Change Test Year

1 Watet Puichased (1,000 gallons) PUC'I report Sch D-]
20753 0 20753

2 Watei Pumped (1,000 gallons) PUCTrepo,t Sch D-1
0 0 0

3 Total pioduction (1,000 gallons) Line 1 + Line 2 20753 0 20753

Known and measurable calculations and explanations:

Page 11
18

Rate Filing Package

SCHEDULE II-2 OTHER REV

UTILITY NAME Northtown Acres Water Supplv
SCHEDULES - CLASS C RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

II-2 OTHER REVENUES & EXPENSES PASSED THROUGH
FOR TEST YEAR ENDED 31-Dec-19

II-2(a) PURCHASED WATER OR OTHER PASS THROUGH EXPENSES*
Line ABC DE
No

Units purchased
Purchased from in 1000 gal Price Per Unit

(e g 1,000 gal, AC - FT)

1 City of Corsicana 20,753 00

Total Calculated Actual Cost paid pei
Cost (B x C) financial tecoids

95,302 00
2

4 Total  20,753 00 95,302 00

* Examples include Ground Water Conservation or subsidence dlstnct fees